2023-2024 Traditional (15-week) Semester Academic Calendar
(Undergraduate and Graduate)

Fall semester classes begin
Last day to add/drop a class (no “W” grade)
CAPS Simulation Day. No classes held.

Select programming may be required for specific populations.

Fall Semester 2023
Monday August 21
Friday August 25
Tuesday August 29
Monday September 4
Monday-Saturday October 16-21
Tuesday October 17
Wednesday October 18
Monday October 23
Monday October 23
Tuesday November 7
Thursday November 16
Wednesday-Saturday November 22-25
Monday November 27
Monday-Saturday December 11-16
Wednesday December 20
Thursday January 4, 2024

Spring Semester 2024

Labor Day — no classes

Fall midterm break — no classes

Midterm grades due by 5:00 pm (UG students)
Last day Pass/No Credit Grade Option (UG Trad)
Classes resume

Registration Appointments w/ Advisors Begin
Spring registration begins

Last day to withdrawal (“W" grade)
Thanksgiving break — no classes

Classes resume

Last week of classes/exams

Grades due by 5 p.m.

Degree Conferral

Martin Luther King Day — no classes
Spring semester classes begins

Last day to add/drop a class (no “W” grade)
CAPS Simulation Day. No classes held.

Select programming may be required for specific populations.

Monday January 15
Tuesday January 16
Monday January 22
Tuesday January 30
Monday-Saturday March 11-16
Tuesday March 12
Thursday March 14
Monday March 18
Monday March 18
Wednesday-Monday March 27-April 1
Tuesday April 9
Monday April 15
Tuesday-Monday May 7-13
Thursday May 16
Saturday May 18

7/17/2023

Spring midterm break — no classes

Midterm grades due (UG students)

Last day Pass/No Credit Grade Option (UG Trad)
Classes resume

Registration Appointments with Advisors Begin
Easter break — no classes

Summer and Fall registration begins

Last day to withdrawal (“W” grade)

Last week of classes/exams

Grades due by 5 p.m.

Commencement and Degree Conferral
1:30 pm



2023-2024 Traditional (15-week) Semester Academic Calendar
(Undergraduate and Graduate)

Summer 2024 (14-weeks)

Wednesday
Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Saturday
Wednesday

Summer 1(1st 5-weeks)

Wednesday
Tuesday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Summer 2 (2nd 5-weeks)

Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Summer 3 (3rd 4-weeks)

Friday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday

Saturday

May 15
May 21
May 27
June 19
July 3
July 4
July 29
August 24
August 28

May 15
May 21
May 27
May 31
June 10
June 18
June 21

June 19
June 20
June 25
July 4

July 7

July 16
July 25
July 30

July 26
August 1
August 9
August 16
August 24
August 28

August 31

Summer 14 weeks begin

Last day to add/drop a class (no “W” grade)
Memorial Day — no classes

Juneteenth — no classes

Last day Pass/No Credit Grade Option (UG Trad)
July 4% — no classes

Last day to withdrawal (“W" grade)

Summer 14 weeks ends

Grades due by 5:00 p.m.

Summer 1t 5 weeks begins

Last day to add/drop a class (no “W” grade)
Memorial Day — no classes

Last day Pass/No Credit Grade Option (UG Trad)
Last day to withdrawal (“W” grade)

Summer 1%t 5 weeks ends

Grades due by 5:00 p.m.

Juneteenth — no classes

Summer 2 begins

Last day to add/drop a class (no “W” grade)

July 4% — no classes

Last day Pass/No Credit Grade Option (UG Trad)
Last day to withdrawal (“W” grade)

Summer 2" 5 weeks ends

Grades Due by 5:00 p.m.

Summer 3 begins

Last day to add/drop a class (no “W" grade)

Last day Pass/No Credit Grade Option (UG Trad)
Last day to withdrawal (“W” grade)

Summer 3 ends

Grades Due by 5:00 p.m.

Degree Conferral

e Graduate classes that meet only on Saturdays have until 5:00 pm on the proceeding Monday of the first class for the

Last day to add/drop a class (no “W” grade)

e  See the 2023-2024 Sub-Session Academic Calendar for 5, 7, and 10 week calendars

5/17/2023



